OP \$115.00 3788742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Finance Corporation		01/06/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomi Corporation	
Street Address:	2 Sun Court NW, Suite 400	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3788742	BEHAVIORIQ
Registration Number:	2801256	BRICKSTREAM
Registration Number:	4480579	QUEUEIQ
Registration Number:	4480578	TRAFFICIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 547-1914

Email: LSMichels@ironmarklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas S. Michels

Address Line 1: 2311 N. 45th Street, Suite 365
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucas S. Michels
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas S. Michels/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-01-06 Release of Security Interste in Trademarks#page1.tif source=2016-01-06 Release of Security Interste in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0995

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NOMI CORPORATION ("Grantor") executed a Venture Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 6, 2016 (as the same was amended from time to time, the "Agreement") with HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION ("Bank"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Bank, among other things, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and registrations therefor), of the United States, more particularly described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with any associated goodwill, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement therefor for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases any and all security interests, right, title and interest of Bank pursuant to the Agreement in the Collateral, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, and: (i) all right, title and interest in and to any and all past, present, and future license agreements with respect to such Collateral; and (ii) all past, present, and future accounts, accounts receivable and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to such Collateral.

Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives that are necessary to effectuate this release or otherwise reasonably necessary to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives in title may file this release, in its sole discretion, with any government entity or authority that has oversight for intellectual property, such as trademarks, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this <u>a/s+</u> day of October, 2016.

> HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION

Name: Robert D. Pomeroy, Jr.
Title: Chief Executive Officer

138063069 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0996

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

[DEIT A MODIO	1 110	77:1-4 16 ATIC 2005
BEHAVIORIQ	US	Filed on: 16-AUG-2005
		App. No. 78693977
		Reg. on: 11-MAY-2010
		Reg. No. 3788742
BRICKSTREAM	US	Filed on: 29-MAR-2001
		App. No. 76975294
		Reg. on: 30-DEC-2003
		Reg. No. 2801256
QUEUEIQ	US	Filed on: 20-JUN-2013
20202.2		App. No. 85965351
		1.497.1.0.
		Reg. on: 11-FEB-2014
		Reg. No. 4480579
TRAFFICIQ	US	Filed on: 20-JUN-2013
111111010		App. No. 85965333
		11pp. 110. 005 0000
		Reg. on: 11-FEB-2014
		1 9
		Reg. No. 4480578

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 10/25/2016